
HASIL_CEK Examining the
mediating effect of job

satisfaction on the relationship
between budgetary

participation and
organizational citizenship

behavior in (1).
by Universitas Ahmad Dahlan Yogyakarta 44

Submission date: 30-Oct-2023 04:48PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2211791411
File name: participation_and_organizational_citizenship_behavior_in_1.docx (536.64K)
Word count: 7921
Character count: 48654



2

2

2

9

16

26

39



1

3

5

7

9

13

21

29

31

32

40

47

52

57

58



14

17

17

18

21

28

33
33

43

50

51

73

77

79

80

86

91



4
4

4
8

8

20

23

24

27

30

36

45

54

59

62

78
84
92



10

18

25

25

65

90



7

11

12

15

22

41

42

44

46

48

66

71
76

81

87

89



11

12

35

38

49

53

60

70

83



4

19

69

74

75

82



13



7

22

67

68



6 6 6

56



10

15
15

19



10

13

14

20

34

37

55

61

63

64

72

85

88

93









21%
SIMILARITY INDEX

16%
INTERNET SOURCES

18%
PUBLICATIONS

8%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

HASIL_CEK Examining the mediating effect of job satisfaction
on the relationship between budgetary participation and
organizational citizenship behavior in (1).
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Submitted to Columbus State University
Student Paper

Submitted to Telkom University
Student Paper

Asian Review of Accounting, Volume 23, Issue
2 (2015)
Publication

Munawir Munawir, Kusdi Raharjo, Muslim A.
Djalil, Hendra Syahputra, Buhori Muslim,
Muhammad Adam. "Dimensions of identity
strength and organizational citizenship
behavior (OCB) in establishing good
university governance and performance of
religious ideology-based higher educations",
Journal of Applied Research in Higher
Education, 2019
Publication

Emmanuel Gyamera, Williams Abayaawien
Atuilik, Ivy Eklemet, Deborah Adu-Twumwaah



6 <1%

7 <1%

8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

et al. "Examining the effect of financial
accounting services on the financial
performance of SME: The function of
information technology as a moderator",
Cogent Business & Management, 2023
Publication

www.zora.uzh.ch
Internet Source

garuda.kemdikbud.go.id
Internet Source

puretest.hud.ac.uk
Internet Source

journal.ipb.ac.id
Internet Source

www.ajhtl.com
Internet Source

www.ssbfnet.com
Internet Source

Submitted to London Metropolitan University
Student Paper

Mohamed Abdirahman Abdulle, Dayah Abdi
Kulmie, Mukhtar Sheikh Hussein. "Improving
Job Performance through Budget
Participation: Case of Higher Education
Institutions", Journal of Entrepreneurship and
Business Innovation, 2023



14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

Publication

pak.uii.ac.id
Internet Source

Dunk, A.S.. "The effects of managerial level on
the relationship between budgetary
participation and job satisfaction", The British
Accounting Review, 199209
Publication

faculty.uobasrah.edu.iq
Internet Source

e-journal.unair.ac.id
Internet Source

redete.org
Internet Source

Chong M. Lau, Sharon L.C. Tan. "Budget
Targets as Performance Measures: The
Mediating Role of Participation and
Procedural Fairness", Emerald, 2012
Publication

cqtesting.org
Internet Source

acikarsiv.ankara.edu.tr
Internet Source

ijssr.ridwaninstitute.co.id
Internet Source



23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

journal.iaincurup.ac.id
Internet Source

belfercenter.ksg.harvard.edu
Internet Source

Erna Handayani, Mahfud Sholihin, Suryo
Pratolo, Alni Rahmawati. "Do Private
Universities Achieve Financial Sustainability as
a Result of Transformational Leadership",
International Journal of Sustainable
Development and Planning, 2022
Publication

Submitted to Nyenrode Business Universiteit
Student Paper

Sri Indarti, Solimun, Adji Achmad Rinaldo
Fernandes, Wardhani Hakim. "The effect of
OCB in relationship between personality,
organizational commitment and job
satisfaction on performance", Journal of
Management Development, 2017
Publication

ijbmi.org
Internet Source

kongres.iaiglobal.or.id
Internet Source

openaccessojs.com
Internet Source



31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

tcm.eventsair.com
Internet Source

www.ieomsociety.org
Internet Source

Dan S. Chiaburu. "From Interactional Justice
to Citizenship Behaviors: Role Enlargement or
Role Discretion?", Social Justice Research,
2007
Publication

Danang Riza Fauzi, Tjahyo Nugroho Adji,
Andy Setyawan, Aulia Ika Rahmawati et al.
"Diffuse flow separation in the three largest
springs on the north side of the
Karangbolong karst area, Central Java,
Indonesia", AIP Publishing, 2021
Publication

Submitted to Sunway College
Student Paper

epress.lib.uts.edu.au
Internet Source

nsuworks.nova.edu
Internet Source

www.asianinstituteofresearch.org
Internet Source

Submitted to Middle East Technical University
Student Paper



40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

Submitted to Trident University International
Student Paper

Submitted to University of Aberdeen
Student Paper

amareview.fekon.unand.ac.id
Internet Source

www.repository.cam.ac.uk
Internet Source

theijbmt.com
Internet Source

www.growingscholar.org
Internet Source

A. Somech. "Promoting Organizational
Citizenship Behavior in Schools: The Impact of
Individual and Organizational Characteristics",
Educational Administration Quarterly,
02/01/2007
Publication

Agbejule, A.. "The effect of cost management
knowledge on the relationship between
budgetary participation and managerial
performance", The British Accounting Review,
200612
Publication

Bartolomeus Galih Visnhu Pradana. "The Role
of Psychological Capital and Leader Member-



49 <1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

52 <1%

53 <1%

Exchange on Participatory Budgeting and
Managerial Performance", Media Ekonomi
dan Manajemen, 2021
Publication

Bennett J. Tepper, Daniel Lockhart, Jenny
Hoobler. "Justice, citizenship, and role
definition effects.", Journal of Applied
Psychology, 2001
Publication

Cheng-Liang Yang. "The relationships
between personality and Facebook
photographs: A study in Taiwan", Cogent
Business & Management, 2019
Publication

Daniel J. Comeau, Richard L. Griffith.
"Structural interdependence, personality, and
organizational citizenship behavior",
Personnel Review, 2005
Publication

Submitted to Grenoble Ecole Management
Student Paper

Ioannis Nikolaou, Ivan T. Robertson. "The
Five-Factor model of personality and work
behaviour in Greece", European Journal of
Work and Organizational Psychology, 2001
Publication



54 <1%

55 <1%

56 <1%

57 <1%

58 <1%

59 <1%

60 <1%

61 <1%

62 <1%

Jaroslav Wagner, Petr Petera, Boris Popesko,
Petr Novák, Karel Šafr. "Usefulness of the
budget: the mediating effect of participative
budgeting and budget-based evaluation and
rewarding", Baltic Journal of Management,
2021
Publication

Min Zhang, Xujing Dai, Zhen He. "An empirical
investigation of service recovery in e-
retailing", Journal of Service Theory and
Practice, 2015
Publication

ibimapublishing.com
Internet Source

jurnal.uii.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.ut.ac.id
Internet Source

rjoas.com
Internet Source

scholarworks.uni.edu
Internet Source

www.cogentoa.com
Internet Source

Career Development International, Volume
17, Issue 1 (2012-02-25)



63 <1%

64 <1%

65 <1%

66 <1%

67 <1%

Publication

Chong M. Lau, Christen Buckland. "Budget
emphasis, participation, task difficulty and
performance: the effect of diversity within
culture", Accounting and Business Research,
2000
Publication

Harun Sesen, Nejat H. Basim. "Impact of
satisfaction and commitment on teachers’
organizational citizenship", Educational
Psychology, 2012
Publication

Hiroki Iwamoto, Hideo Suzuki. "An empirical
study on the relationship of corporate
financial performance and human capital
concerning corporate social responsibility:
Applying SEM and Bayesian SEM", Cogent
Business & Management, 2019
Publication

Lili Sugeng Wiyantoro, Chen Yan, Liu
Yuanyuan. "Evaluating the performance of
external auditor during COVID-19: The case of
dysfunctional audit behaviour in Indonesia",
Cogent Business & Management, 2023
Publication

Manuela S Macinati, Gabriele Cantaluppi,
Marco Giovanni Rizzo. "Medical managers’
managerial self-efficacy and role clarity: How



68 <1%

69 <1%

70 <1%

71 <1%

72 <1%

73 <1%

do they bridge the budgetary participation–
performance link?", Health Services
Management Research, 2016
Publication

Mouna Baccouri, Fedhila Hassouna.
"Corporate budget governance through
workforce engagement: As an antecedent to
innovation", Corporate Board role duties and
composition, 2017
Publication

Oanh T. K. Nguyen, Lana Y. J. Liu, Jim Haslam,
Josie McLaren. "The moderating effect of
perceived environmental uncertainty and task
uncertainty on the relationship between
performance management system practices
and organizational performance: evidence
from Vietnam", Production Planning &
Control, 2021
Publication

archive.aessweb.com
Internet Source

doczz.net
Internet Source

dspace.knust.edu.gh
Internet Source

epdf.tips
Internet Source



74 <1%

75 <1%

76 <1%

77 <1%

78 <1%

79 <1%

80 <1%

81 <1%

82 <1%

83 <1%

eprints.hud.ac.uk
Internet Source

etd.uwc.ac.za
Internet Source

ijsr.internationaljournallabs.com
Internet Source

journals.copmadrid.org
Internet Source

publications.ascilite.org
Internet Source

www.alliedacademies.org
Internet Source

www.cell.com
Internet Source

www.m.growingscience.com
Internet Source

www.repository.rmutt.ac.th
Internet Source

Ari Kartiko, Guntur Arie Wibowo, Lisda Van
Gobel, Adi Wijayanto, Nanda Saputra.
"Improving Teacher Job Satisfaction Through
Organizational Commitment and
Organizational Citizenship Behavior in The
Digitalization Era", Nidhomul Haq : Jurnal
Manajemen Pendidikan Islam, 2023



84 <1%

85 <1%

86 <1%

87 <1%

88 <1%

Publication

Cao Minh Anh Nguyen, Minh-Tri Ha. "The
interplay between internal communication,
employee engagement, job satisfaction, and
employee loyalty in higher education
institutions in Vietnam", Humanities and
Social Sciences Communications, 2023
Publication

Dyah Ayu Larasati, Melinda Cahyaning Ratri,
Mohammad Nasih, Iman Harymawan.
"Independent audit committee, risk
management committee, and audit fees",
Cogent Business & Management, 2019
Publication

Remus Ilies, Ingrid Smithey Fulmer, Matthias
Spitzmuller, Michael D. Johnson. "Personality
and citizenship behavior: The mediating role
of job satisfaction.", Journal of Applied
Psychology, 2009
Publication

"Review of Management Accounting
Research", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2011
Publication

Ahmad Zaki, Mahfud Sholihin, Zuni Barokah.
"The association of Islamic bank ethical
identity and financial performance: evidence



89 <1%

90 <1%

91 <1%

92 <1%

from Asia", Asian Journal of Business Ethics,
2014
Publication

Dany Amrul Ichdan, Yuliansyah, Maryani. "Do
mental model and creativity help employees
to improve their job performance from their
participation in the budgeting?", Cogent
Business & Management, 2023
Publication

Edem M. Azila-Gbettor, Christopher Mensah,
Martin Kwasi Abiemo. "Self-efficacy and
academic programme satisfaction: mediating
effect of meaningfulness of study",
International Journal of Educational
Management, 2022
Publication

Edem Maxwell Azila-Gbettor, Eli Ayawo Atatsi,
Christopher Mensah, Martin K. Abiemo. "Self-
esteem, organizational citizenship behavior
and commitment among university students",
Journal of Applied Research in Higher
Education, 2020
Publication

Leach-Lopez, M.A.. "Effects of budgetary
participation conflict on job performance of
Mexican and US managers", Advances in
Accounting, incorporating Advances in
International Accounting, 200806
Publication



93 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Novi Lailiyul Wafiroh, Fadlil Abdani, Fajar
Nurdin. "BUDGET PARTICIPATION AND
BUDGETARY SLACK: THE MEDIATING EFFECT
OF AUTONOMOUS BUDGET MOTIVATION",
Jurnal Akuntansi, 2020
Publication


